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MEMBER NAME TITLE PHONE  EMAIL 

Ellen Greer, Co-
Chair 

Regional Manager, LA-Ventura 
Workforce Services Division, 
Workforce Services Branch, EDD 

323-271-3275 Egreer@edd.ca.gov

Kathy Young, Co-
Chair 

One-Stop Manager, Sonoma 
County, Staff to the Job Link 
Steering Committee, Sonoma 
County WIB 

707-565-5570 Kyoung2@schsd.org

Bob Bittner Regional Manager, Region 4, 
Northern Workforce Services 
Division, Workforce Services 
Branch, EDD 

209-726-5449 Rbittner@edd.ca.gov

Sandra Brown  Consultant Sandra Brown,  
Consultant, Sacramento 
Employment & Training Agency 
(SETA) & Sacramento Works 
Career Centers  

916-717-7962   sdbrown@delpaso.seta.net  

John Delmitier Administrative Services Manager, 
PROTEUS 

559-733-5423 johnd@proteusinc.org

Rick Deraiche Acting Regional Manager, Region 
1, Northern Workforce Services 
Division, Workforce Services 
Branch, EDD 

408-369-3613 Rderaich@edd.ca.gov

Michael Dolphin Division Chief, LA-Ventura 
Workforce Services Division, 
Workforce Services Branch, EDD 

323-271-3230 Mdolphin@edd.ca.gov

Chris Donnelly Assistant Director, Work2future, 
City of San Jose 

408-277-3131 christopher.donnelly@sanjoseca.gov

Felicia Flournoy 
 

Director of Workforce Development
Riverside County Economic 
Development Agency/Workforce 
Development Division 
Riverside County Workforce 

951.955.6615 
 

fflournoy@rivcoeda.org  

Lili Galoussian LA-Ventura Workforce Services 
Division, Workforce Services 
Branch, EDD 

818-890-9408 Lgalouss@edd.ca.gov

Kathy Haynes Operations Manager, North Santa 
Clara Valley Job Training 
Consortium (NOVA) 

408-730-7637 chaynes@novaworks.org

Jose Luis Marquez Deputy Chief, Program and 
Technical Assistance Section, 
Workforce Services Division, 
Workforce Services Branch, EDD 

916-654-8815 Jmarquez@edd.ca.gov

Bryan Rogers Executive Director, Workforce 
Investment Board, Long Beach 

562-570-3701 Bryan_rogers@longbeach.gov

Steve Saxton Chief, Labor Market Information 
Division, Workforce Services 
Branch, EDD 

916-262-2602 Ssaxton@edd.ca.gov
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